

□

SLP(C)No. 17693 OF 2004  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17693/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2004 in DBCRP 7/02  
in DBCCP 3/2001 in DBCWP 6051/97 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.L. MISHRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate, standing  
counsel for the State of Rajasthan and seeks time for having instructions.  
Let it be done within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master